

Case No. 12-0677-EL-REN
Bill Harris
Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set

Question 1: In section I.1 the nameplate capacity is listed as 0.0096 MW. But in section G.1 you state the facility has forty 235W panels. Since $40 \times 235W = 9400W$ or 0.0094 MW. Is the nameplate capacity 0.0094 MW?

Answer 1: yes, the nameplate capacity is 0.0094 MW

Question 2: In section K you stated that you are currently registered in an attribute tracking system. You left the generation ID # field blank. What is your GATS generation ID #?

Answer 2: PA-392735-SUN-I

Question 3: In section N.1.e the meter reading and serial number are not clearly visible. Please submit a dated photo of the meter in which the meter reading and serial number are clearly visible.

Answer 3: the date it was taken is 6/19/2012



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

6/20/2012 8:38:49 AM

in

Case No(s). 12-0677-EL-REN

Summary: Reply electronically filed by Mrs. Karla G Beiler on behalf of Harris, Bill